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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3567799
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3670623
Date of Transaction: 05/24/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI -- nr-7 f. 7 ,--
PO BOX 74353 - i 11 -' UN d I . U 1.-=:' 1
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US 1 MAY 3 1 016

L,fy--1+41-
LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING1 1 . 00 QCD - 2 - nia - 20 . 00CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435574/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINiNG CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC438337/$37.00, AMC438338/$37.00,

2 12 . 00 AMC438339/$37 . 00, AMC438340/$37 . 00 , - fa - 444 . 00
AMC438341/$37.00, AMC438342/$37.00,
AMC438343/$37.00, AMC438344/$37.00,
AMC438345/$37.00, AMC438346/$37.00,
AMC438347/$37.00, AMC438348/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC438337/$20.00, AMC438338/$20.00,

3 12 . 00 AMC438339/$20 . 00 , AMC438340/$20 . 00 , - n/a - 240 . 00
AMC438341/$20.00, AMC438342/$20.00,
AMC438343/$20.00, AMC438344/$20.00,
AMC438345/$20.00, AMC438346/$20.00,
AMC438347/$20.00, AMC438348/$20.00

~LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

EW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
| 4 ||12.00 CASES: AMC438337/$155.00, AMC438338/$155.00, ~ ~ - Wa - 1860.00

AMC438339/$155.00, AMC438340/$155.00,
AMC438341/$155.00, AMC438342/$155.00,
AMC438343/$155.00, AMC438344/$155.00,
|AMC438345/$155.00, AMC438346/$155.00,



|| || ||AMC438347/$155.00, AMC438348/$155.00 ||

TOTAL: $2,564.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 2564.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 05/23/2016

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 146263
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
DEC 1 1 2018

In Reply Refer To:
383() (9200) RM
AMC438337

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8375 9981 02

DECISION

TED AND SUMMER NELSON This decision affects those claims
PO BOX 1047 shown in the block below.
CLARKDALE, AZ 86324-1047

AMC438341
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #5

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer ofthe appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. I f you fail to reclaim the land to the satis faction o f the authorized
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officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an  order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board ofLand Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
adcordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from rebeipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure



UNITED ST/11
POSTAL SERVICE

Date Produced: 01/07/2019

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375
9981 02. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/31/2018 at 11:03 a.m. in CLARKDALE,
AZ 86324. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

t

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1116628.6422902
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1. A Dis deliver*ddress different from item 1? 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 NoTODD & DENISE POWELL

PO BOX 131
MARS PA 16046-0131
9200/PB/AMC438337

111111111111111"lilli lili lilli 111111'ill'llil ¤ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restricted

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®
D Adult Signature O Registered Mail™

9590 9402 1932 6123 9403 27 ICertified Mail® Delivery
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery C Return Receipt for
O Collect on Delivery Merchandise

2. Article Number (Pansfer from service label) 0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 0 Signature ConfirmationTM
ail 0 Signature Confirmation

7017 0190 0000 4056 5751 ail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

piorm 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



USPS TRACKING#
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P 4 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue. Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 2 0 2017
In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) PB
AMC438337

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7017 0190 0000 4056 5751

DE('ISION

TODD & I)ENISE POWELL : rhis decision affects those claims shown
PO BOX 131 ' in the block below.
MARS, PA 16()46-()131 :

AMC438340
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #4

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1, 2017, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small iliiner's niaintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable niaintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver. on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
wei-e established by 30 U.S.C. 28t-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do liot show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirenients

ihis decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation ofall areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released frcini liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satis faction of the authorized officer,
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the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision maybe appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the  Sbcretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision ~
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay ofthe effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall sh6w sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative hArm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure -

8. 6
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In Reply Refer I o:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC438337

CIERTIFIED MAIL - REFURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 1115 7578

DECISION

KIM WRIGI IT : This decision affects those claims shown
PO BOX 515 : in the block below.
COTTONWOOD, AZ 86326-0515 :

AMC438339, AMC438342
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #3, BUMBLEBEE GOLD #6

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must noti fy the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. I f you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to

:1



01
reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3 809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board ofLand Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the

burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficientjustification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) 6n all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure

t' 1 ,
. C . ,
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Amc4379/2
433337
435956

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: William Wright
3315 E Russell Rd #292
Las Vegas, NV 89102

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

AMC #437920 Midway Gold #2,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 5 N, Range 7 W, Section 18, SW Corridor
AMC #437921 Midway Gold #3,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 5 N, Range 7 W, Section 18, SW Corridor
AMC #437922 Midway Gold #4,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 5 N, Range 7 W, Section 18, SW Corridor

Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 13 day of ~0&„64,0 ,2017

f
A -3

--c -- rf 1/7 f// A*' f-73 b. I .35-
Grantor - Steve Kardryi ,<

1011 DEC 21 A 8: 58

n, 
, FEEFE\'fo

STATE OF Arizona ED ·

1-
COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~~ day of ~2**46* , 2017 by:

-»©'EgAM1NPOTERYAN\
Notary Pub#c - State of Arizona

MARICOPA COUNTYMy Con*nlasion ExpiresNotary Public oc!O*13,20-21---U

My Commission Expires:
i.1~NTERE

BY: JAN 11-~3811- D -



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Doug Minnich
7590 Versailles Rd
Covington, OH 45318

all right, title or interest in the following real  property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC #438337 Bumblebee Gold #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 17, SE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

71~
'

Executed this this /~ day of 0*m bd . 2017 0 --' Ir
CO

.-3

3
VA'

Arantor - steve Kar*E/~ · * CP N
U! 15

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF 4,4@G;Gepa .
4Quolocu

This instrument was acknowledged before me this /~ day of 02061»bff, 2017 by:

-JZry Pl|~)llc -..STACIA K .-, f ---7~<~ Notori r..L'ic -Ctat: ofArizona I
My Commission Expires: 812*fly

6'0-/4/ /1
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Gene Sperry Jr.

30 Ethell Parkway
Normal, IL 61764

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC435961, Gold Pan #1, 20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 4N, Range 6W, Section 18, SW Corridor r-Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6 =

CO 1->

PlIOEMIX. ARIZ

Executed this this lif?day of _bte-tmkY· 2017 1\)
U

FEIVED

~ co F~·
> c.17.3

CO ,Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instruinent was acknowledged before me this ~ ~~hday of jt~,LIZI&Y. 2017 by:

LJ(MQ~ Ad#L lE ~0 ==."0000 8,4,#boll

Notary Public -
My Commission Expires: 1 I u 17p2O

iMi:Jr·~/ (1)



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States_D-epartment-ofthe  Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4055795
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4167309
Date of Transaction: 01/02/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF (5) -n/a- 50.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438337/$50.00

TOTAL: $50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 50.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 12/27/2017

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 133325
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/2/2018
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Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management
·--J

CD .-'/rn r-n
Please use the American Express credit card on file. ZE: r.

N

3>

RECENED

E C& 14
Ul A·-7FAr&385&33~Z.'1 ( 1 YY-- T. 00

Steve Karolyi iii 'Ill M
(623) 374-5413
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUITCLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Catherine Hu
2741 Garona Drive
Hacienda Heights, CA 91745

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

AMC 439388 Idazona #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 S, Range 6 W, Section 19, NE Corridor
AMC 439389 Idazona #2,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 5, Range 6 W, Section 19, NE Corridor
AMC 439390 Idazona #3,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 5, Range 6 W, Section 19, NE Corridor
AMC 439391 Idazona #4,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 2 5, Range 6 W, Sec. 19, NE Cor, Sec. 20, NW Cor

Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this ~1 day of ~ d#(.Q ,2017 '2

r,1. M A

i -n =
E Z t.-/) 1-rt

LU
-22» e3>- Grantor - Stev~B;Ai@, 2 > [IN m1\1 (-ED 1

3 4 -1
> N /3

STATE OF Arizona :n

COUNTY OF Maricopa
- or*itr'Instrument·was acknowledged before me this d W day of 8-MA , 2017 by:

f /

-

-r- - h r· 1

1<otary Pi,blif~V 1 i25:~ -ASHIEYSE,-ELL- i
:ly Commissi ~Expires: £ 1 <EAL~ ~ Notary Public in and for | ,:....

, State of Arizona ~
519618

1\36\J. 9. 3526 l
.,ly Commission Expires Nov 05,202[g
---------------

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER *% 4/1/17
AH64393~'8 a.\re ~-ck-x«~ *Gps-fee~ool 3/Ja - 1-5,35 L\/i3/17



/'

=-- March 30,-2017 --

Bureau of Land Management

The following deed is a re-submittal with corrections to the deed filed
03/27/17 9:22. Error in County and AMC#'s.

AMC 439388 Idazona #1
AMC 439389 Idazona #2
AMC 439390 Idazona #3
AMC 439391 Idazona #4
20 Acre Lode Claims, Township 2 5, Range 6 W, Section 19 & 20

CORRECTION: Properties are located in: Maricopa County, Arizona
Please replace the previously filed QC deed with this corrected deed.

Thank you for your assistance,
r,3-27 /,

Steve Karolyi

Mine Finder Gold

(623) 374-5413 VNOZINV 'XIN30Hd

ZE :b V IE HVW LHZ
301 3 =10, 3141 S Z V W 1003*13031



AFC,4 3 2 33 -1r
March 30,2017

Bureau of Land Management

This is a request to correct an error on the Quit Claim Deed filed on
03/27/17 9:22

AMC 438343 T.P.B. #1
AMC 438344 T.P.B. #2
AMC 438345 T.P.B. #3
AMC 438346 T.P.B. #4
AMC 438347 T.P.B. #5
AMC 438348 T.P.B. #6

20 Acre Lode Claims, Township 2 S, Rangel_W, Section 28

,GeRREG*15)ZIYProperties are located in: Maricopa County, Arizona

Thank you,
W<. C , i; f

my.'
1

Steve Ka re|yi 6- 2 -0 9 4--
2.- _-1

CD

Mine Finder Gold , n * Aliz
- cn n

: I .,J ZEir.'01:(623) 374-5413
TJ , oa
·Dpi

EFFICE-

7

:CEI



I '4

Mine Finder Gold-&-Ranger Gold-Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.

Sincerely,
4-1*34 Al j /c,<fr

Steve Ka f61yi .1/ ., c 7/ 1 7
(623) 374-5413

I-J
--13 =2 f-=0 117, ARIZONA

3>crl /~/
1-,1 33

=0 m

-3<
> 00

m~ -rl
- 6
En ill



< Receipt Page 1 of 1

Unitid States Department-of th~-Intirior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt .

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3798181
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3905678
Date of Transaction: 03/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH TRF/ 4

1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY (CORRECTED -n/a - 40.00
RECEIVED #S)
CASES: AMC439388/$40.00

TOTAL: $40.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 40.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 03B1/2017

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 176079
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/31/2017
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Catherine Hu
2741 Garona Drive
Hacienda Heights, CA 91745

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

AMC438343 T.P.B. #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 25, Range 7W, Section 14, NW & SW Corridor
AMC438344 T. P.B. #2,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 25, Range 7W, Section 14, NE & SE Corridor
AMC438345 T.P.B. #3,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 25, Range 7W, Section 14, NE & SE Corridor
AMC438346 T.P.B. #4,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 25, Range 7W, Section 14, SW Corridor
AMC438347 T.P. B. #5,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 25, Range 7W, Section 14, SE Corridor
AMC438348 T.P.B. #6,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 25, Range 7W, Section 14, SE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 9)May of ma* ,2017
+3

-r / D 3.
- - : / > r--1 73

-- 50 m-

Grantor - Steve Karolyi < N 7-16-1-0

STATE OF Arizona 1 nr-n
00

05 33 n
COUNTY OF Maricopa -  .1-1

2 N 3
ro i :7

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~~ day of _~,~~___, 2017 by:

.r- -- ASHLEY SEWELL ;
Notary Public in and for I

State of Arizona ~(- / ~ \23[0/ 519618 1
l_MZ Commission Expires Nov 05,2029_1

Notary Publi

My Commission Expires: BOVO/n#ty 5. RO N

58#fERED ifil 0 COMPUTER -1~ 4/ c a/1-2



't

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Catherine Hu
2741 Garona Drive
Hacienda Heights, CA 91745

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

AMC439388 Idazona #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 25, Range 6W, Section 19, NE Corridor
AMC438344 Idazona #2,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 25, Range 7W, Section 19, NE Corridor
AMC438345 Idazona #3,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 25, Range 7W, Section 19, NE Corridor
AMC438346 Idazona #4,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 25, Range 7W, Section 19/20, NW & NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

11/th
Executed this this UM day of mar(kt ,2017

Y =
''-Zl--7 0in = >

-Ar Li rbi
Grantor - Steve Karolyi ?< 52 r

RECEI

STATE OF Arizona 2 > 1-1-1 ~
1..1

COUNTY OF Maricopa 2 -0

S 'U 
"OFFICE5 N

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 3~kday of ~rd/1 . 2017 by:

r--------------i
i ~*fiD ASHLEY SEWELL i
1 ( <EA9) Notary Public in and for I

State of Arizona ,
Notary Publi 1 ~~UBLIG 519618

My Commission Expires: NO v Unloeic 9. WAY LMS E°Tmission Expires Nov 05,2020J

94 elro_.0*eck AMe,4 39 2 44 · 4 39- 3 LIU u>Con 0& AHC- 46 S
ref~ 4//8/%-1



. ., Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department-of the-Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3796652
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3904107
Date of Transaction: 03/29/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QUIT1 1.00 -n/a - 100.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CLAIM/10
CASES: AMC438343/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 03/29/2017

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6322 AUTH CODE: 029630
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 09/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/29/2017



M# 4553 31
Arld- 4 4 1 ( Hi 2--

Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

-1

--Attention: Bureau of Land Management

-1

!111 MiR 13 
[33:19

Please use the American Express credit card on file. ~- -1

Sincerely,

0 -16-/7

Steve Karolyi J

(623) 374-5413



/1-HC, 48 F337
When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT aAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Ted & Summer Nelson

P.O. Box 1047
Clarkdale, AZ 86324

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 438341 Bumblebee Gold #5,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township lON, Range 2E, Section 17, SE & NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this _~- day of UM e h ,2017 ( .2 -4
-

83r 6

1 
EFC 

'Fr

-

LX'

- 13
Grantor - Steve Karolyic- tij -7

-0

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ day of ~~ , e h, 2017 by:

A Af n ji 1 11 4111 111 In v / ®--ASH[EYUAREF--1
Naaiy Pubac - St* 01 Attzons

MARICOPA COUNTY
11 11 U/#\/- My Commimlon Expir,5

December 31,2018

Notary ~*

My Convission Expire5: bc c 3 1,20 f 3

ERTERED iNTOCOMPUTER 14254 Bas/11
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Ashley Walden

16841 11th St. NE
Buxton, ND 58218

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 441150 Tiger Gold #5 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 4N, Range 7W, Section 22, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-113446

...
Executed this this 0 day of ul arch ,2017

Zall F!18 13 P
 3 19

f T.'

W U V/ .-

Grantor - Steve Karotyi

I\1
STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

Th~li~strument was acknowledged before me this ~ day of K.,b\, 0. h 2017 by:

_142241 i/1 Nomry Rubio- Stl *Ar~ons
ASREE¥1900<SH |
MARICOPA COUNTY71\ L_ My Comnimlon Expires 1Notary Pufc ~ December 31,2018 1

My Comqon Expires~:-[©1 3)I, 2_623

SiGERED iNTO COMPUTER 704 345/l 7



fe' MINE FINDER GOLD 
.

~4444 Ranger Gold Exploration
P.O. Box 74353

~ Phoenix. AZ 85(187rua lili'111115*N,'llm'11111111111111,1~m'~111,1
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MINE FINDER GOLD
Ranger Gold Exploration PHOENIX /'·.Z 852 *--f~#~~&<42
P.O. Box 74353 .„- . '~*#-*.'-.~4*0597#

I Phoenix. AZ 85087 
*'-
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land ]Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS. MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3785502
Phone: 662-417-9200

Transaction #: 3892593
Date of Transaction: 03.1 2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROI. T'
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85:F- 1 4,96 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATAL .. .¥IINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEr, -INADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 QCD - 3 - nja - 30 . 00MINING c i ",. -vi MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: _» 9 -08341/530.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will app ::. card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMO] 3 -_Ff.0.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
Tfr r- A nprnIT CARD RECEIVED: 03/13/2017

N'_. __]. TAROLYI, STEVE F
:6 BOX 74353
BHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARIJ vvvy.XXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 198374
NAM-_ ' % i"EVE KAROLYlCL,_.
EXPIR /.ci  ./1/ '262(;

SIGNAT.4

REMARKS

This receipt was generated bo = ".p'ed BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic reco:» ned Iherein.



' 436441
452537

When recorded return to: 43955%
44014%

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Rhett Lynch
4640 W. Federal Way
Queen Creek, AZ 85142

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 436643 Blue Wash Gold #1, 20 Acre Placer Claim
AMC # 436644 Blue Wash Gold #2,20 Acre Placer Claim

9 /Legal Description: Township 4N, Range 6W, Section 19, NW Corridor - -
Exempt per A. R.S. 11-1134-A6 CD9 R -.C-) 5 -1

' -1
Executed this this (AU~ day of 17.(8¥11* , 2016 7.m-

•--r/ ,-n
1-4 .
-

3> UJ
Grantor - Steve K*#vi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~-~day of ~~~.(m~t,l~016 by:

. 0 ~ *0(~2--ASHIEY SEWELL -11
1 ~ (SEAL) 1 Notary Public in and for |

Stati of Arizona j

Notary Public
610618 ~

|_My Commission Expirls Nov 06,202q-1

My Commission Expires: --------------
AS[frA *P 9.?fLO



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.CIO and other valuable considerations, I or we, Kenneth Moore, whose address
is 34201 S. Luellen Dr. Black Canyon City, AZ 85324, hereby quitclaim to:

Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claims: AMC # 438343 T.P.B. #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim
AMC # 438344 T.P.B. #2,20 Acre Lode Claim
AMC # 438345 T.P.B. #3,20 Acre Lode Claim
AMC # 438346 T.P.B. #4,20 Acre Lode Claim i
AMC # 438347 T.P.B. #5,20 Acre Lode Claim

Z0lb

--

AMC # 438348 T.P.B. #6,20 Acre Lode Claim (10rn
Legal Description: Township 25, Range 7W, Section 14, NW & SW & NE & SE Corridor E n -1
Exempt per A. R .S . 11-1134-A6 r.O

1, CO .LO

13 En
Executed this this El day of De. B , 2016 1-4

. CJ
09:1
--

)43
LU

-'S--
-d/ 6,-b-L.-

Grantor - Steve Karolyi ~69/11 673-4 t~YZ 00 RE_

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

/ This/in44rlpent was ~owledged before me this ~ -~ day of ..~~_ , 2016 by:

Notary Pub c ASHLE¥ MARSH
No* PR - Stall ofArionB

My Com ssio Expir~d 31/ 2,0-\S My Coll¥nimion Explel
Decen*cr 31, 2010

MARICOPA COUNTY



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Steven Horsman
1002 Suden Circle
Chatfield, MN 55923

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 439392 Vulture South #1, 20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township SN, Range 6W, Section 23, SW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-AG In

-1 =
-

11 C

Executed this this f /'_day of 11(eMPAN ,2016 n .1
/7/ cnrn iso
-

ro . r·nC- - 7 --
r'3-0 -1

52 9 -4Grantor - Steve Karolyi ES
LU 1

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this VIA day of 0((iffl#1-~ 016 by:

r--------------7
1 /=iD ASHLEY SEWELL i
| 1 ~EAI) ~ Notary Public in and lori

Notary Pubtj State of Arizona [
619618 1

· My Commission Expires Nov 06,202~LIMy Commission Expires:

Nav.4. 7/20 6--------------

f



,

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Kathy O'Toole
3139 W Morrow Dr.
Phoenix, AZ 85027

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 440152 Gold Payday #5,20 Acre Lode Claim :3
Legal Description : Township SN, Range 12W, Section 11, SW Corridor 0
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6 f-1-1

?Illb DEC 28 
P

-3
5-n

Executed this this ~ day of  'Det , 2016 -3 <

- 7

- . 7

CD 1\)
--  I.11-4 -- S

-1- <Ir -#-M 
LU -,

Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

Th s instrument was cknowledged before me this ~ ~ day of ~~,/ , 2016 by:

® ASH[EYIVIARSH
Not=y Pubic - Stal, of Ar~ona

MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires

December 31, 2018
Notary Pu ,

My Com is ion Expir e~~~ 63l ~ 2*8
0



Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.

Sincerely,

E-/Vt# r10lb DEC 28 P
 2: 43

--

Steve Kar~i
f-1-1

(623) 374-5413

PI 10 
NIX, ARIZONA

pE-.FFIVED
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3731560
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3836913
Date of Transaction: 12/29/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD-10 - n/a - 100.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438343/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 12/28/2016

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 113761
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC
454 140
934 749
48%337

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

,-1

Please use the American Express credit card on file. 52 c- -
35 S

:n
10 ·.n

-1 -
3> <
I...i. -I.. ,-1

U .3
NSincerely, rs, 92
*- ro

crli

Steve Karolyi C-/

(623) 374-5413



'

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Kenneth Moore

34201 S. Luellen Dr.
Black Canyon City, AZ 85324

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 438343 T.P.B. # 1, 20 Acre Lode Claim

AMC # 438344 T.P.B. # 2,20 Acre Lode Claim
AMC # 438345 T.P.B. # 3,20 Acre Lode Claim
AMC # 438346 T.P.B. # 4,20 Acre Lode Claim
AMC # 438347 T.P.B. # 5,20 Acre Lode Claim
AMC # 438348 T.P.B. # 6,20 Acre Lode Claim

Legal Description: Township 25, Range 7W, Section 14, NW & SW & NE & SE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6 1

Executed this this -31Ay of ',j~ j* ,2016 ,
CD ,

--

: n

?616 JUL 21 P 325

f.77
- .3

, Al ZOH,Grantor - Steve Karolyi :
STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 3~~day of ~1~,~1 , 2016 by:

45£!rh ASHLEY HATHAWAY
~~ Moag Public - State of Alizona

MARICOPACOUNTY
My Commission Expires

Notary Publ November 5.2018

My Commission Expires: k mi 5.309 *



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyl
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CIAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Darren Brozovich

325 E Birch St.
Tooele, UT 84074

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 436771 Pegasus #2,20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township lON, Range 2E, Section 5, SW Corridor 1
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-AG

CD

Executed this this ~.~~day of 3~ ~1 ,2016

1016 JUL 2 1

RE 
FIVES>

-0 -/COr·.

50 3
Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

ly-
14

This instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 3£ 4 , 2016 by:

.AIIAPHICSCROWIN51
NOM »*110-8,*Ofkboi

f lARICOP* COl»ITYNotary Public
~4 cormnIsOIon 6*-

My Commission Expires: MI 42017

5 /9 (26\9-
©



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUITCLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Dave Hurley

15215 Jug Handle Ln.
Prescott, AZ 86305

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 436742 Marigold #1, 20 Acre Placer Claim -- =-=
Legal Description : Township lON, Range 2E, Section 6, SE Corridor C

C=r

Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6
ro -)
_J

Executedthisthis ~36tay of j\~15 ,2016 7.' -0 7r- 1 0
15 1

10 3
Ul ·5

6,
Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 210 tkday of J\Allf , 2016 by:

1-.4*,18-79,1BHEEY-HAPHAW~]

1 S*A Mottgdple of Arizila I
OUNTY

; #mrzl/-l ,1 ~233:1 ·Ay Commlamon Expltes i
Notary Pub~c ~ Vovember 5,2016 j

---

My Commission Expires: *.57)012 
0



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUFT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Kim Wright

P.O. Box 515
Cottonwood, AZ 86326

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 438342 Bumblebee Gold #6,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township lON, Range 2E, Section 17, SE & NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-113*A6 - -3Elb J.'L 27

Executed this this ~f~ay of (~11'5 ~2016 -
: 3

* .11
--

I> 4<-- 13 ?11M11 C - .r--1
0 44 ·d,Grantor - Steve Karolyi \0 -3

ul ' .1

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~~day of J\LI,l~ , 2016 by:

I  rEr'Nx ASHLEY HATHAWAY i
>lotaty Public- State of Arizona ~

4ARICOPA COUNTYv'Wkiuy /comm,s=, Expires INotary PubliK--23 1 1.-'VIV November 5, 2016

My Commission Expires: ND\1.19.94\0
(b



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT aAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Kim Wright

P.O. Box 515
Cottonwood, AZ 86326

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 438339 Bumblebee Gold #3,20 Acre Lode Claim

9 1Legal Description: Township lON, Range 24 Section 17, SE Corridor r--U

Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134*6 0-

8 <j  Jrj_ 21

CD;_u: : n
,DExecuted this this ~~day of JU-~lf ,2016 - 1

pr:P.r'VFO

<
r-n

. 1*3=1 3..i'·,571 9¢ -
LA >b . 2Grantor - Steve Karolvi 7 5

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~4~' day of B-QA/~- , 2016 by:

efF**~ Notag P,iblic-  StatedArizona <MARICOPA COUNTY
Notary Pu~ 1 \<%07 My Commaision Expires f
My Commission Expires: *1.9· 2/Aw ---_-_2EZE1121--_1



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3616077
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3719674
Date of Transaction: 07/28/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 QCD - 10 - n/a - 100 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438343/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/28/2016

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 122026
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

JUL 2 9120% | |
fc)
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CrlWhen recorded return to: PHOE} IX. A

Znlb JUN -8

_Z4.

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353

RECEIV

Phoenix, AZ 85087 466910 -0 < 9
0 44 -434 8 11 Z1,0--9

¥35956*55/94
QUIT CLAIM DEED 455f337

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: William Dougherty

1012 Hargrove St.
Ardmore, OK 73401

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Pinal County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 433913 Gold Pass #2, 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 25, Range llE, Sections 9 & 4, NW & NE & SE & SW CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-AG

Executed this this 901ay of (\UNE ,2016

-

Grantor - Steve Karol

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this -/ day of JUI\E. 2016 by:

Ca~&
i . d=!A ASHLEY HATHAWAY

~ '~FiA» ~,olary *tw-.,tate GIAnzona
LIARICOPACCUNTY1,38*/ Wy Commtssion ExolresNotary Pud.£-3 ''Overnter 5. 2016

My Commission Expires: 1\Ov.&· 2, l,
~NTERE~
~ JUN 1 3 2018

9.*f) r/3

U/.



When recorded return to:

'7)--

C Jm
101 6 JUN -

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353 :<Phoenix, AZ 85087 J co

,

J
0 , -0 -

3

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Todd and Denise, whose addressis

1012 Norton Dr. Box 131 Mars, PA 16046, hereby quitclaim to: Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 434014 Copper Spring Gold #4,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township lON, Range 4E, Section 33, SW CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 2.3_ day of f(\0'-1 ' 291-6
/ oftilluwaii.-I Dn---/ ad,*64¢) >Ul(Y

Grantor - Todd Powell GAnkr- Denise Powelll/

STATE OF ~A

COUNTY OF 8 ea v e«y

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 31 1 day of fA n ~ , 2016 by:

~~)A bld£01 ,(1~ ~-~ 0~~Z,1-
Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAXNOTARIAL SEALMy Commission Expires: ~ Brandea A Bailey. Notary PublicChippewa Twp.. Beaver County1 My Commission Expires July 14.2018*EISErmI*SYLVANIAA3SOCIATiarsre i.



When recorded return to:

CDPHOENIX.ARIZON 1

?616 JUN -8 
P
 3 01

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

RECE I YED

-1

QUIT ClAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Gary Bowen & Jeff Crawford

1735 E Park Ave.
Des Moines, IA 50320

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 435958 Gold Gem #2, 20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township lN, Range 8W, Section 1, SW CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

'yd
Executed this this 7 day of L~ h~ .2016

6,
Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this .~~ day of i ~JNE . 2016 by:

4.:E!?» .ASHLEY HATHAWAY
,'4;f=el<:Z >,otary Public - Glate 0, Anzona@f.<*.'4 la MARICOPACOUNTY

>ily Commiss*on Expires
N«efr#r 5,  2016Notary Public

My Commission Expires: NO/·5.'20llf



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyl
PO BOX 74353 

N .-
53Phoenix , AZ 85087 

-1- Czr» + -

1
CO

r--1QUIT CLAIM DEED i.j

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, Whose.address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Ashley Walden

16841 11th St. NE
Buxton, ND 58218all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 438196 Mineral Mountain #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 6N, Range 8W, Section 36, SW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 2) | day of ~ ~~ , 2016

Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknow~dged before me this 31 day of ~j|~\< , 2016 by:

0 No*yA*10.5-
ASHLEY MARSH
MARICOPA COUNTY

My Com,-lon EXPWONotary Pubr Demn- 31, 2010

My Com issio Expires~3~ c 31,261~



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
/9

6 :-3 /PO BOX 74353 
-1- 5, IPhoenix, AZ 85087 , .I.- 1

<~0

0 4 :l
i/J

QUIT CLAIM DEED -: C) (S
j :1For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Ashley Walden
16841 11th St. NE
Buxton, ND 58218all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 438197 Mineral Mountain #2,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 6N, Range 8W, Section 35, SW CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 51 day of ~18\1 ,2016

*1NT

1/ 1
Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ ~ day of ~-~ ~ , 2016 by:

ASHLEY MARSH
MARICOPACOUNTYMy ComnWNIon EN,**8 iNotary Public ~ .-D-** 31,2018 1

My Commissido)Expi;ZI)te, 31,2-OTB



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353 -3 '-6Phoenix, AZ 85087 =0

Nlb JUN - 8

BLM L.- 
·: 

E., F
fic

t

IT!
--

RECFIVED22 .11r\1 ./
QUIT CLAIM DEED Z

CD LU

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose*ddress is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Todd & Denise Powell

1012 Norton Dr. Box 131
Mars, PA 16046

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 438340 Bumblebee Gold #4,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township lON, Range 2E, Section 17, Se Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 57 _ day of t~~~~~~~ ,2016

<UL- g.'~M;' 40f,
-32ID

Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~~~ day of i ~NE~ , 2016 by:

ASHLEY HATHAWAY
1 202600<$.2/' h'CB,y Put)liC - State: 01 Afts:111

MARICOPA COUN D
)4 Commisson Exolres

Vovel'nber 5 1016Notary Public

My Commission Expires: AAR. 5. 70 l\Q



,

Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.

5.

f. D

Zyfb JIN1-1 1

Sincerely, /7 - 
. co

R rrir' 7

65870»/ 61'51\(£ ·Tl, n
i\/ 70
CD 1*J 2Steve Karolyi 

0 0
....

"-J(623) 374-5413



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3581625
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3684635
Date of Transaction: 06/09/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD/8 -rda - 80.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC434014/$80.00

TOTAL: $80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 80.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 06/09/2016

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 115936
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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NOTICE!!
11=.

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice! i4' 61

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/2/2019

1111111 li I 1111111111 11® 11 1111111 lili 11 li
Box Number= AZ15017

Claim Begin-End: AMC438337-AMC438348

4 Annual Filings

I Illilll Ill'll illl Ill'l illilill lili AZ15017-29 AMC437915-AMC438337



Form 3830-2 
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

4393$$ 
^ ¥ > 3 ? ?

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0114 

Expires: January 31,2020

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2019 and ending on September 1, 2020 .
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1, 2019 .
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 

the undersigned must file an affidavit o f assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if  the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. Idazona #1 J 439388

2. Idazona #2 439389 _ -  _

3. Idazona #3
"TJF 'fflUSi

439390 ±  S  C

4- Idazona #4 439391 rn  f t

5. T.P.B. #1 438343 ^

6. T.P.B. #2 438344 J> W

7. T.P.B. #3 438345 jq  >  o O

8. T.P.B. #4 438346 ^  &  22

9. T.P.B. #5 438347 u j m

10. T.P.B. #6 438348

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Catherine Hu

/

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

2741 Garona Drive Hacienda Heights
(Ovlm/r’s Signature)

CA 91745

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owneri jyiailing Address)
—

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

r sepi7»(Continued on page 2)



Form 3830-2 
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

V5S5T7
8

FORM APPROVED 
OMBNO. 1004-0114 

Expires: January 31,2020

1. This small miner waiver is tiled for the assessment year beginning on September 1 -2 0 / f  and ending on September I, 2 0 2 .0
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims . mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1, z a / f
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to tiling this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 6 z a l4  J JS%
2 C l  o l d

q 4 0 ) s r  1
4. y y
5. ~o sag r*- 

T* —  ~r
6.

Z»T CO Z3STo .m  ** „
7.

8. l\) ..„■■» _r~~* • 1 rn jO -J
9. 2  TT
10. rsi "j!'—1 

o  rsj.. .................  as. •* 73
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

JQzugk / f f / '
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

7 ^9 0  (/<r<i=, /Us R J
(Owner’s Mailing Address)

on

G & t/jn g  i~a ro
</ (City)

(Owner’s Signature)

____  0 M - < *T 3 /g -
(State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)



, 940 1 LIB
938337

V S= ---
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES 0 ~0 fr
When Recorded Return Document to: E

m c_
f)604 1/]47 -hA, of/1 X

BLM
. 75-PO VerSai l j.0 Rot Date i SriCol/7 11~61 1,1. 6)#4 4 5-319 Stamp ::~~

 11? <
>CO ,

-0N
0-7

• * 7;
0 Check here if this is a change of address. b N
Telephone : 939_ <244 - 6Of 5 .
E-mail Address : breckinc,(1-4, 15 8 43100. _(60-

d
 

K
I

1 (We)intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 /62 and 1 (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
S Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TV\/P RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 440150 Go<j FLvEL, AA--3 6 4 1 20 18
2 L]g/ISI (410< ltv &644*U 5 0 jiW /0

I I

3

4

5

6

1

8

9

-NTE RE~m:MCF11O

-» 1/©#A (P 0 ~ Pagel of 2FEB 0 5 2019 R.(Fl ed July 2014

BY=Ah--_.5



.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2 PHOENIX. A

BLM ABLM
Date -4 33
Stamp

CO t,_
---1 42

73
_30

0 r
Z

-J

1.State of Arizona, County of L. 21»
2. \ (Name) b23 (t /F 7.nri,' C 4

3 . Reside at (Addr~ss ) 25«-/67 l4E-3614 {43·3

c«11/7ndkA County ml4 rvt I  state 0// zip 45 S) f being duly sworn , depose and
say that I am a#tizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5.Dated./2 ~24 ~76]IR Signature.~'4,2/~4 »~» //S»/S--

No. of Claims: X$10
Bureau of Land Management Check No: Init.Arizona State Office
www blm.aov/ai Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

04.2 53 Page 2 of 2

' This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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PLM '6*C»NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES O
When Recorded Return Document to: T * 1:z200& 01 ' BLM -1 rt /1 1 6- ~1 Date r.) . A Sg

- -4 f  n759D l/e_ rs> nAL« RA Stamp 3> mCbvin40 / 1 . ON \1 '5 --3 \<t 50-- 'rn-0 ---
, N · liz: 0

CD ,-- -rl
73IL
--

0 Check here if this is a change of address. > N 0
r-r)

Telephone : 9-31 - <244- 09£15-
E-mal\Address: 6(-2,1461<ick<,/1 5 (tf /4/166· Ct,/-

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20_If, and I (We) have filed orwill
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
fli Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill ortunnel sites.
El Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
U BLM has deferred assessment work (aMach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 43€337 Durilj le 6 6014 41 /0 N & E- 2 7

(.0
 

19

5

6

1

8

9

10

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES CO
page 2 -30

0m k 5-
BLM Z Z - l~
Date >< r.1 -...4
Stamp 37 9 <.CO .-

53 4 77

N 
O.- I.--

CP
Z *->5-

1 . State of Arizona , County of 16'\-)6-po»\
2 . 1 ( Name)/8//6 Ff)inn 1 (1 \L
3 . Reside at (Address) 75 »0 145 -504 145 Rd

County state 0/> zip 46 . 9 /f being duly sworn , depose and
say that I aM» a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated. 121-2612011 %,gnature.,{~>y ._ ~5 1 f/}1«;1il<S/(»

/1 Y
No. of Claims: / x $10

Bureau of Land Management Check No: Init.Arizona State Office
www.blm qov/az Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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*' Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4362675
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4479899
Date of Transaction: 02/01/2019

CUSTOMER:
DOUG MINNICH
7590 W VERSAILLES RD
COVINGTON,OH 45318-9633 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 NOI 2018/3 - nla - 45 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438337/$45.00

TOTAL: $45.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/28/2019
CHECK NO: 17-866018049

NAME: MINNICH, DOUG
7590 W VERSAILLES RD
COVINGTON OH 45318-9633 US

2 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/28/2019

CHECK NO: 17-866018050
NAME: MINNICH, DOUG

7590 W VERSAILLES RD
COVINGTON OH 45318-9633 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 2/1/2019
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WAen Recorded Return Document to OFFICIAL RECORDS OFGl·812<11 n.6 ft¥l 
MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER27 4 1 Bm iron m D¥lvb 2018-0666991 09/04/18 03:24

ADRIAN FONTES
Haa)\0(A_**b , CR- - 5_ 8,*s_ PAPER RECORDING

O Check here is this is a change of address 0911730-3-1-1
Telephone castilloe
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

RJ ED
1 . State of Arizona , County of -///6. r, t ora SS BLM 0 0. 1

I =

2 . 1 ( Name) (f (+Aerm< Fla Date Z rn
Stamp B

3. Resideat(Address) 274/ ~r,re>/14 Or > O
50

'ECEIVTD

0C\ty j-1 01 Lf< nCA H< i 4. 1 }1 county 1 . ft z
-2 = (7

State (Azp 91745 being duly sworn , deposeandsaythatlam a citizen ofthe United State~morethaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owners name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above). 1, 15-#601 »?Ove
5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s) The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said daim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional ) Mining District , 1 1 14rt i op 4 County , Arizona .

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

411 439 32% Idic 20,1„ 4- 1 5 C \V 19
2 4 193 Y 9 I 64-, z o na * 1
3 439 190 lotc,-zonc( 4*7 2 5- 6 [,6 , / 9
4 4 .39~9 1 -1- clcc 2 on ,< 9-9
5 41*341 1-PE *1
6 93 7 39 4 T p 8 -* 1 1 5 -7 \C 1 4

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM
Date

PHOENIX. ARIZ

BLM
,Stamp C.

~Z
-0

0

RECEIYE[-0

7 93j> 395 T 2 8 *3 2 5 3 05 /*
-

8 43 Y 34 6 7, P 15 4 9 1 5 7 \Yc- / 4
9 9 3 f 3 47 T p f) id 3 1 5 -7 U 14

rl 1 2-71JF- 1 f 1 12 1 i10 Y 3 5 3 -7 S T PE 11 6 u

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 / 7 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 / f at least $ 11:0 6' C dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not induding the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

5 4 w c K 6,2 041 A n K 0 e, ve £ uu I
8. That the work and improvements performed were: -79 Ff«b. / JA ,~,n4J-

9. Dated: 85'~Alt //€ Signature: ~.s-

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this dayof 20

By. < *- 44·401 611 h

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

No . of Claims : X $ 10 IDE)
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: InitArizona State Office
-blm . gov/az Receipt No .  44*7 *30

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF 108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

/See Attached Docinnent (Notary to cross out lines 1--6 below)
0 See Statement Below (Lines 1--6 to be completed onlv by clo< unient Higner <,'. not Notory)PHOENIX. ARI

(331118 SEP 20 P
 2:

--

' 430rn

21<
, f.1
DC)
r,

0 -1-
Z ---t> = -3
- _ fr._ ICISignature of Document Signer No, 1 Signature of Document Signot No. 2 61 ony)

A notary public or other officer comoloting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sigred the documentto which this certificate is attached. and not the truthfulness. accuracy, or validity of that document

State of Califoinia 5,11)scribed and s,worn to (or affirmed) before iii:>

Countyof __10*_ - 545455- __ on tli,> 2-H_ day of A<4 20 1 J_
Dute Fmfnt h Yeai

U, 611 AFFGAU #~1
MICHAEL KUNG 4,n d (21£~1*n Commission # 2102976 Ni -iniei/ot Sione · 26

NN
Al 81*29/111 Notary Public - California 5

Los Angeles County E Dioved to mia on tlic. bas'. of satisfa, tory gvicionce 1,1M Comm. Ex ires Mar 13,2019 60 the pr·rso,101 villo appear€,~fore iii,-

//-
Place Notcny Seal and o ; Stomp Above Sicincitilie of Not( i , : h <

OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter olteratlon of the document o!
fraudulent reattachment of this fo/rp to an unintendod doct/ment

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document

Document Date. _ _ __ ___ __ _ Nuniber of Pages

Signeils) Other Than Named Above:

2017 National Notarv A,booct,o'-

M1304-08 (09/17)
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4267630
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4383349
Date of Transaction: 09/21/2018

CUSTOMER:
CATHERINE HU '
2741 GARONA DR
HACIENDA HEIGHTS,CA 91745-6645 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL1 1 . 00 - da - 100 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018/10
CASES: AMC439388/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/20/2019
CHECK NO: 1913

NAME: HU, CATHERINE
2741 GARONA DR
HACIENDA HEIGHTS CA 91745-6645 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/21/2018



fl.Al EZ-9'AE/''
'ED STATES 1 4 31 3, r-, 4 15 331Feim 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

(January 2017) LIEI »~ Expires Januar>- 31. 2020

FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

1 This smallminer waiverisfiled fortheassessment yearbeginning on September 1, 2018 and ending on September 1. 2019
2 The undersigned and all related pailies owned ten or funei mining elaims ,mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of Amet icann Septembil 1. 2018
3 The undersigned have performed the assessment work required H law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waivei and understand that by filing this form.

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the But-eall of Land Management (BLM) by tile December 3(}th following the filing of  this waiver.
4 The undersigned understand lhatif the assessment work obligation has not vet comedue under 30 IJ S.C. 28 (for those claims in Lheir first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold re:iting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver,
5. Tile undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may alsdi be listed on this H aivel- and lie waii ed firm payment of the maintenance fee and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the T keember 30th following tlie filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 IJ.S.C. 1212 and ]81 I.S. C. 1(X)1, thc filing orrecording of a ialse. fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the HI.M may result ina fine of up to $250,000, a prison term nol to exceed five ¥cars. or beth
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites fur which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUAfBER
1. ldazona #1 439388 ---1 <h \25 12. Idazona #2 439389
3. Idazona #3 439390
4. Idazona #4 439391
5. T.P,B.#1 438343 -0 = -T - 'ir

LJ6 T.P.B.#2 438344 W=-· ,-sn
7. T.P.B.#3 438345 _ 91 , rn

AJ .TO
. , r-n8 T.P.B. #4 438346 ), _3 <(W

9 T. P.B.#5 438347
10. T. P.B.#6 

rw 00

438348 0¢9,1

Z
26- 01 <*,

6,1 r.1-he ownerls) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites arc .

Catherine Hu 0
((hiner-s Name - Please I'rint) (!_)wner~s Signature )

2741 Garona Drive Hacienda Heights CA 91745
1()\iner-s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) ((hvner's Signature)

1 Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Ownel-'s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

((Arner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) ~NTERE~
(Owner's Signature)

(Ourier's Mailing Address) ~ SEP 8 5 2518 l~  i)) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)

BY: ~5
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, »ro 1% LID 1 9'
UNITED STATES 43933 11''olin 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

(January 20171 BUREAL OF LAND MALAGLMENT FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION »/// OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: January 31.2020
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 . 1 his small miner waiver is file,1 for the assessment year beyinning i. 11 September 1 JOLK_ :uici ending on September 1 3,0.11
1 The undersigned andall related pat-ties owned ten or te,rer nmling d.lims. mill. ortunne| sites located and maintained on Feder.illands inthe United States

of' America on September l. ~/~
3 The undersigned have perfoi·med the asvzs,ment work reqlilicli h> la;, thr each mining claim ]Isted prior to filing this nak·e[ and wider:tand that by filmg this form.

the undersigned must file an affidavit ofasses:ment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing ot this waiver.
4. The undersigned undersiand thatif theassessment work obligationhas not >et comedue under 30 U.S.C. 28 (forthoseclaims in their first assessment year only).

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must he recorded by the December 30th R)]low'ing the filing ofthis waiuer.
5. The undersiened understand that mill and twinel sites ma> also be listed on this #aiver and be waired from pityinent ofthe maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold fur these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 3)th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge tliatpurbilant to 43 l].S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001.the filing„i recording ofafalse, fictitious. orfraudulent

document w·itlithe BLM may resultin a fine of upto $25(),000. aprison term not to exceed fi, e years, or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnelsites for whicli this wairer from payment ofthe niailitenance fees in·equested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 - Gold fLYAY 43 --* AMc 440/5-0 T 7 Z --S1.67 0 Id PA./claw A/41544015 1
3 23u ~612 joef. '51~c) ~4* L AMO «3€33 7
4.

5.

6
--

7,

9

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

1818 AUG 28 P
 12:

RECEIVE Dm I ·-1

The ouner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

floo,y<~ 1 AA,(: k
(Owners Name - I'lease Print) (Owner s Signature)

75-90 V45AA\es Bo( (18.vi 84*.1 0 1-1 Lie 3iB
(Or# ner s Mailing Address) (City) (Zip Code)(State)

(Ouner's Name - Please Print) (Owner s Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (()wner s Signature)

(Owner s Mailing Address) ((-,ity) (Zip Code)(State)
--------------------------

, i 47
(Owner's Nalne - Please Print) ~ (Owueris,Sigilature)hl se 1 0 'tifil:) i 1

(Ownet-'s Mailing Address) 11#.ity) j« ,-f (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)
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UNITED STATES 9'17 53373DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT t.(967 l/A

CRED:T CARE, PAYMENF
For Minins, Claim Maintenance Fe#-

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION E THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER
NAME »11 NUELE-1
ADDRESS 15&/6 3~641*Albir Ln,u r
CRY ¢B_ESC©TT STATE A 2 zip %8305
PHONE # 60 2- - 6755- 47/ 2-
SEND RECEIPT TO ~ Above address

E Other (Include Name and Mailfng Adciress)'.

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME
439339 BuNIBLE BEE /rou *- 1
436747. M AL, 6-0 LD ·*1 1

DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site
-0

v 1 6155.00 Each O -

, lili AUGm ,-
$ 9 1 0, DO Total Charged ON]TIALS) -Z N PO

Zin>.0
3 -79RECEIPT # , 44 1

r N 00

RWAA -=e
Wr

FFICE

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *"-

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



,Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4229379
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4344651
Date of Transaction: 08/07/2018

CUSTOMER:
DAVID HURLEY
15215 N JUG HANDLE LN
PRESCOTT.AZ 86305-5717 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2019 MAINT1 1 . 00 - n/a - 310 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (2)
CASES: AMC438338/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/07/2018

NAME: HURLEY, DAVID
15215 N JUG HANDLE LN
PRESCOTT AZ 86305-5717 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX0577 AUTH CODE: 051013
NAME ON DAVID K HURLEYCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

littps://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/7/2018



When Recorded Return Document to:
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER
ADRIAN FONTES

2017-0903633 12/06/17 02:50
PAPER RECORDING

O Check here is this is a change of address. 1115489-3-2-1
harojTelephone:

E-mail address: »rio (-/38337

939328

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. Stateof AMzona, County of n.~=<.-/ CO,dri ss: BLM

}Wl DEr

/1 4 Date2.1(Name) (- Trher-j,13(Z /"16< Stamp17<// A -33 . Reside at (Address ) .//./ < . ((, - 6.'* 7 ( C ~/ CAL

F.°00-1 'rn

'-dJ

City /':f<?C,e/EL/,c '-/e,:7/jfj County <-61 4 M#,c i: 5
State i Azip <«N799 being duly sworn , depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States , more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidhvit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said daim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District; ./ · :i /-7 6 5.' .4 }EL County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

1 #EY ff < 7 0 13 ' 1 1''*

Ill 1i -  f -i ,2

3 1 .1 j 1- 9 8 . 3 7 / 4 L-- f .
, f ) a Lt 14 ''511(.

YE 
+

. 4
5

fl 
1' r

6 1

~NTER- Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

DEC 1 5 2017 ~ Page 1 of 2

BY:-- -



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMAN*g OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM
Date
Stamp

?Bll PEr 
4

p
ro

rl 
rn

1/J

1

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 / 1 and ending at 12 o'clock noon onSeptember 1,20 / ' at least $ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

, J
1 C unfl-', /

'8. That the work and improvements performed were: 5/-4 //c /4 17 ' /
< '' f

9. Dated: i l ,/ 3 4,/1 7 Signature:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of 20
By~

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

No. of Claims: x $10 - 004
Bureau of Land Management CheckNo. / 6/ S Init . ~76 ,€Arizona State Office

, vw. olm . qov/az Receipt No .: 4634 / 30
For BLM Use Only

f.55 S If A-CHE,0 Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

«Ef See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-6 below)
El See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)

2011 B.:. _ t

* 1

...%. C.J
-

Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
County of LOS ANGEL ES

on this 19 day of A«,rX«10€(6 , 20 C «~ _,
Date Month Yearby

(i) CA{ 1%11(v 4 61
(and (2)

Name(s) of Signer(s)

AMYY CHAO proved to me on the«basis of satisfactory evidence~»*~-«~0* Notary Public - California ~ to be the pers*s who appdar2 before me.Los Angeles County ~1 \~~ Commission # 2177121
My Comm. Expires Dec 25,2020 ~ /

Signaturf~««·1
Sig~ture of Notary Public

Seal
Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or

fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document 4 Avt,fu»Ed \1 »1 2
Title or Type of Document: #-fific~ v,A ft Peti~0_\AA,V~ij) 01- Document Date: U ~ 1,9 ~1' /S>

7 1
Number of Pages: __.__ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

ly....6.,... Y .....IN-I'lilli... '...1·.'.....4..'I ...... .Ul·.-'ll-/.I#'/<.-'I .....-I/-/-:lilli/.7  lili-·....lilli /

©2016 National Notary Association · www.NationaINotary.org · 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910



When Recorded Return Document to:
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER
ADRIAN FONTES

2017-0903634 12/06/17 02:50
PAPER RECORDING

0 Check here is this is a change of address. 1115489-3-2-2Telephone: haroj
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK mil pc1 . State of Arizona, County of / fic<,-1 (_ 0 ') li ss. BLM
Date 

D
2.1 (Name) 1 - . 1-4<rt,.ie -0 

Stamp
3. Reside at (Address) ' / ' /

13

City if~j ,_, c 1 ,« C,L , f c < 0. 4 P./ County fp/\
State C 'r Zip '/ / ' 2 being duly sworn, depose and say that lama citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. -- ---4. Owners name and address (If not shown h Items 1 -3 above).

5. That l am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the ownerts) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District; / 1,1.-, 2'i < , ' , County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.
L .1 

41 1
S / 1

,2,, : u L:, 1 d
I 

,
f .). f C '3 4, 1

4 3>1'>it

5

6

Form: MCF108FNTERE~ Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 2

~ nEC 1 5 201 1 ~

BY:--------1--



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM 
,--3Date ,1 3

Stamp

'J
'*,1
{\0

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /0 and ending at 12 o'clock noon onSeptember 1,20 / / at least $ 41 4 r ._ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not induding the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

r/!r 1:(I/0'Vi , i 2 11,4 f,
8 . That the work and improvements performed were : rr( /1 ,- : 1 , 1 -' 1  9 04 ,?: 1,

ii j9. Dated. d 1 36 / 11 Signature: -''\. V

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of 20
BY:
Notary Public

My Commission Expires

x $10 = 40No. of Claims: «
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: .~/ S Init. f:,c.'fg..Arizona State Office

2Nw . Dim . gov/ az Receipt No.: 9084/55/8
For BLM Use Only-65 ATTA<LRED

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202
tlet<*5*55*t-*t***55*-titlk*ittE#*5*5:1**S.*****42*k'*55**f#t-*-et:Rt#44*W-t**t#*i*-**5:*5***te****lft*ZES:$**ty**3*53:tfk

,•Ef~ee Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-6 below)
E See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)

il « Znll DEC - 6

7

/\
-7

..3 -1-E -U

Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (irany)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
County of L.Of; ANG{31 6%

on this 1 6 day of A»)64_!in* L , 20 1 + ,
Date Month Yearby

(1) OffIATE(,12 (4 6<
(and (2)

Name(s) of Signer(s)

proved to me on thtbasis of satisfactory evidenceAMYY CHAO
a# Id¥h Notary Public - California z

Los Angeles County 0 to be the persor**) who appeared . before me.
Commission # 2177121 [ f,

1 1'12"-,-.25°29 . Expires Dec 25 , 2020 ~ \6 \ 1 / CA ,

Signature(
Signa*re of Notary Public

f
Seal d

Place Notary Seal Above
OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document .4~l I x,k>e»4:-
/\ 1 0

Title or Type of Document: 44\ 4Avi + 4 feemfil*YAR ('€ 4 Document Date:
---i--&.1-3Number of Pages:__6__ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

' . ~ · . „ · v . ./.-I...../.......·'ll '4'.. I.-Ill-/7 .24 'I ..:Ill....7...'ll.'ll-'ll. !

©2016 National Notary Association · www.NationaINotary.org · 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910



'· Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4036130
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4147220
Date of Transaction: 12/06/2017

CUSTOMER:

CATHERINE HU
2741 GARONA DR
HACIENDA HEIGHTS,CA 91745-6645 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2017

1 1.00 -n/a - 100
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED POL/10
CASES: AMC438343/$100.00

TOTAL:~ $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/06/2017

CHECK NO: 1012
NAME: HU, CATHERINE

2741 GARONA DR
HACIENDA HEIGHTS CA 91745-6645 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/6/2017



Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3966751 Printed For Lead File # AMC438337
Agency Tracking ID: 1504117665

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 30

Paid On: 08/30/2017 Total Amount Paid: $4,650.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
COPPER SPRING GOLD 2 AMC434012 AMC434011 $155.00
GOLD BEND#1 AMC435574 AMC435574 $155.00
MIDAS #1 AMC436646 AMC436641 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #11 AMC436769 AMC436769 $155.00
TREASURE WASH #2 AMC437078 AMC437075 $155.00
MARIGOLD #4 AMC437097 AMC437096 $155.00
GALENA GEM #1 AMC437460 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #2 AMC437461 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #3 AMC437462 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #4 AMC437463 AMC437459 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #2 AMC438338 AMC438337 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE CREEK #1 AMC439800 AMC439800 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #1 AMC440738 AMC440738 $155.00
FREEDOM GOLD #3 AMC442203 AMC442201 $155.00
GALENA GEM AMC443156 AMC443156 $155.00
GOLD STASH #1 AMC443355 AMC443355 $155.00
GOLD STASH #2 AMC443356 AMC443355 $155.00
GOLD STASH #3 AMC443357 AMC443355 $155.00
GOLD STASH #4 AMC443358 AMC443355 $155.00
GOLD DUCT#11 AMC444257 AMC444247 $155.00
GOLD DUCT#12 AMC444258 AMC444247 $155.00
GOLD DUCT #13 AMC444259 AMC444247 $155.00
GOLD DUCT#14 AMC444260 AMC444247 $155.00
GOLD FIRE #1 AMC444587 AMC444587 $155.00
GOLD FIRE #2 AMC444588 AMC444587 $155.00
GOLD FIRE #3 AMC444589 AMC444587 $155.00
GOLD FIRE #4 AMC444590 AMC444587 $155.00
GOLD GEM #8 AMC445153 AMC445153 $155.00
GOLD GEM #9 AMC445154 AMC445153 $155.00
GOLD GEM #10 AMC445155 AMC445153 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 90 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3966751
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4076635
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 46591 -MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435574/$4650.00

TOTAL: $4,650.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 4650.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/30/2017

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX1112 AUTH CODE: 030998
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

0Q1 kln·, An; -0 +646666-6-A 69 An-DEPUTDT n/</1,~17



Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3968381 Printed For Lead File # AMC438337 40

Agency Tracking ID: 1504203006

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 43

Paid On: 08/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $6,665.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC420465 AMC420457 $155.00
GOLD PAN #1 AMC435961 AMC435956 $155.00
BLUE WASH GOLD #3 AMC436645 AMC436641 $155.00
COPPER GULCH #3 AMC437918 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #2 AMC437920 AMC437918 $155.00

] MIDWAY GOLD #3 AMC437921 AMC437918 $155.00
! MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC437922 AMC437918 $155.00
1 SECRET CANYON #1 AMC437923 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #2 AMC437925 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #5 AMC437928 AMC437918 $155.00

i SUPERSTITION GOLD #7 AMC437930 AMC437918 $155.00
1 SUPERSTITION GOLD #8 AMC437931 AMC437918 $155.00
'BUMBLEBEE GOLD#1 AMC438337 AMC438337 $155.00
HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438349 AMC438349 $155.00
HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #2 AMC438350 AMC438349 $155.00
HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438351 AMC438349 $155.00
TREASURE GOLD #4 AMC438352 AMC438349 $155.00
GOLD GEM #6 AMC438791 AMC438790 $155.00
GOLD GEM #7 AMC438792 AMC438790 $155.00
VULTURE SOUTH #6 AMC439397 AMC439388 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE CREEK#6 AMC439805 AMC439800 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE CREEK#7 AMC439806 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #1 AMC439810 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #3 AMC439812 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #6 AMC439815 AMC439800 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #1 AMC440148 AMC440148 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #2 AMC440149 AMC440148 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #3 AMC440150 AMC440148 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #4 AMC440151 AMC440148 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #2 AMC440739 AMC440738 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #5 AMC440742 AMC440738 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #6 AMC440743 AMC440738 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #8 AMC440745 AMC440738 $155.00

~GOLDEN PEARL #2 AMC441144 AMC441142 $155.00
1 GOLDEN PEARL #3 AMC441145 AMC441142 $155.00
1 TIGER GOLD #3 AMC441148 AMC441142 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3968381 Printed For Lead File #AMC438337
Agency Tracking ID: 1504203006

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 43

Paid On: 08/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $6,665.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
1 SAN MARCOS EAST #1 AMC441676 AMC441666 $155.00 1
1 SAN MARCOS NORTH #1 AMC441679 AMC441666 $155.00
1 GOLD STAMP AMC442204 AMC442201 $155.00!
~ GOLD PEAK #6 AMC442210 AMC442201 $155.00 i
1 GOLD GULCH #3 AMC443767 AMC443765 $155.001
1 GOLD GULCH #4 AMC443768 AMC443765 $155.00
1 GOLD GULCH #5 AMC443769 AMC443765 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 73 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3968381
M Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4078278
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 6665.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443768/$6665.00

TOTAL: $6,665.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 6665.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/31/2017

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX5165 AUTH CODE: 610375
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/13/2017



UN--D STATES /) 4 1 A»26-432337 "

Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR /1/
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31, 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2017 and ending on September 1, 2018
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1,2017
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an aftidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that i f the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (tbr those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold fur these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the Deccmber 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine ot'up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME ~/ BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. T.P.B.#1 438343
2. T.P.B.#2 438344
3. T.P.B.#3 438345

4. T.P.B.#4 438346

19ll

5. T.P.B. #5 438347

6. T.P.B. #6 438348 --
--

7
. 78.

9. rn
10. 1-2

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: (--- ---/: M )
j .u

Catherine Hu C_FP\N-
(Owner's Name - Please Print) ~ (bwnees signature)

2741 Garona Drive Hacienda Heights CA 91745
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

419*
(Owner's Name - Please Print) SW9 lon ( Owner 's Signature)

JAA/--(Owner 's Mailing Address) TV . (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver fonn must be signed by all tile claimants or their designated agent. in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all ofthe claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September lst for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Otlice.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work. you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

r-*
CD

7 -

FOR OFFICIALIJSE ONLY

S> 0: 5 4

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)
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111 0 /

UNITED STATES t»25.~
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31,2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on september 1,2017 and ending on September L 2018
2, The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1,2017
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form.

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4 The undersigned understand that it the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment oftlie maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6 The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of' a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BI..M may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. T. P.B.#1 AMC 438343

2. T.P.B.#2 AMC 438344

3. T. P.B.#3 AMC 438345

4. T.P.B.#4 AMC 438346
5. T.P.B. #5 AMC 438347 ,

A .1
6. T.P.B. #6 AMC 438348

7,

-'M
U

LN
LK.

5 3.38.

9. 7.
10. - 13

R. F 1 1.4- r

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are

(30
Catherine Hu

9 V

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

2741 Garona Drive Hacienda Heights CA 91745

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (()wner's S ignature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(()wner's Mailing Address) (~ity) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 makeit a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending o f  the assessmenl year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5, All owners of the mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their desigiiated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all o f the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7, This form must be filed no later than September lst for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011. in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites inay also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th ibllowing the filing of this waiver.

C.bI - I
C i -1-1 - ./

rr; 
3-*

C'  U

l,J -D
32. CD Ar?

1

FOFEOFFIGI'AL USE ONLY

CO ' 1

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



To Whom It May Concern:

I sent small miner waiver forms for Idazona #1 - 4 and T.P.B. #1-6 in early August but I
did not receive the returned forms. To make sure I can keep my claims, I am sending
another copy in case they got lost in the mail. If you have received the forms, please
kindly send me a copy of them.

Sincerely_/1-j G~- i ,

Catherine Hu 7: A. -7
CD /626 -65-6 -0404 rn
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Run Date: 08/09/17 Run Time: 02:20 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3920871 Printed For Lead File # AMC438337

Agency Tracking ID: 1501770917

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/03/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #5 AMC438341 AMC438337 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 31 of 63

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3920871
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4030370
Date of Transaction: 08/03/2017

CUSTOMER:
SUMMER NELSON
PO BOX 1047
CLARKDALE.AZ 86324 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 - nia - 155 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438341/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/03/2017

NAME: SUMMER NELSON
PO BOX 1047
CLARKDALE AZ 86324 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX9765 AUTH CODE: 159709
NAME ON SUMMER NELSONCARD:
EXPIRES: 05/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2017



Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3646084 Printed For Lead File # AMC438337
Agency Tracking ID: 1472519983

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/29/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

1 Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid 1
~ BUMBLEBEE GOLD #4 AMC438340 AMC438337 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 108 of 155

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3646084
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3750065
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2016

CUSTOMER:
POWELL
1012 NORTON DR BOX 131
MARS,PA 16046 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438340/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/29/2016

NAME: POWELL
1012 NORTON DR BOX 131
MARS PA 16046 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2298 AUTH CODE: 17296B
NAME ON POWELLCARD:
EXPIRES: 09/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3643520 Printed For Lead File # AMC438337
Agency Tracking ID: 1472254846

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 53

Paid On 08/26/2016 Total Amount Paid: $8,370.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
SUNDANCE GOLD #13-A AMC406398 AMC406377 $155.00
GOLD BASIN #10 AMC413306 AMC413302 $310.00
SIERRA GOLD #1 AMC429563 AMC429563 $155.00
GOLDEN SCHIST#2 AMC430623 AMC430617 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #4 AMC433823 AMC433818 $155.00
COPPER SPRING GOLD 2 AMC434012 AMC434011 $155.00
COPPER SPRING GOLD 4 AMC434014 AMC434011 $155.00
COPPER SPRING GOLD 6 AMC434016 AMC434011 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #3 AMC434539 AMC434537 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #6 AMC434541 AMC434537 $155.00
REDROCK GOLD #2 AMC435964 AMC435956 $155.00
INCA GOLD #1 AMC436641 AMC436641 $155.00
INCA GOLD #2 AMC436642 AMC436641 $155.00
BLUE WASH GOLD #1 AMC436643 AMC436641 $155.00
BLUE WASH GOLD #2 AMC436644 AMC436641 $155.00
BLUE WASH GOLD #3 AMC436645 AMC436641 $155.00
MIDAS #1 AMC436646 AMC436641 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #11 AMC436769 AMC436769 $155.00
TREASURE WASH #3 AMC437079 AMC437075 $155.00
MARIGOLD #4 AMC437097 AMC437096 $155.00
PEGASUS #4 AMC437101 AMC437096 $155.00
GOLDEN SPUR #1 AMC437159 AMC437155 $155.00
GOLDEN SPUR #4 AMC437161 AMC437155 $155.00
KAREN #1 AMC437164 AMC437155 $155.00
GALENA GEM #1 AMC437460 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #2 AMC437461 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #3 AMC437462 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #4 AMC437463 AMC437459 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #1 AMC437919 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #2 AMC437920 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #3 AMC437921 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC437922 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #1 AMC437924 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #2 AMC437925 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #4 AMC437927 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #5 AMC437928 AMC437918 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3643520 Printed For Lead File # AMC438337
Agency Tracking ID: 1472254846

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 53

Paid On: 08/26/2016 Total Amount Paid: $8,370.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
SUPERSTITION GOLD #6 AMC437929 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #7 AMC437930 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #8 AMC437931 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #9 AMC437932 AMC437918 $155.00
T P #1 AMC438257 AMC438257 $155.00
T P #2 AMC438258 AMC438257 $155.00
TP#3 AMC438259 AMC438257 $155.00
T P #4 AMC438260 AMC438257 $155.00
TP#5 AMC438261 AMC438257 $155.00
T P #6 AMC438262 AMC438257 $155.00
TP#7 AMC438263 AMC438257 $155.00
T P #8 AMC438264 AMC438257 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #1 AMC438337 AMC438337 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #2 AMC438338 AMC438337 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #5 AMC438341 AMC438337 $155.00
GOLD GEM #6 AMC438791 AMC438790 $155.00
GOLD GEM #7 AMC438792 AMC438790 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3643520
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3747483
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2016

CUSTOMER:
RANGER EXPLORATION LLC
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 8370.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437161/$8370.00

TOTAL: $8,370.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 8370.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/26/2016

NAME: RANGER EXPLORATION LLC
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX5165 AUTH CODE: 620707
NAME ON RANGER EXPLORATION LLCCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



D STATES
Form 3830-2 DEPARTM 101. 1 OF THE INTERIOR

, (October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 23411 FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: October 31, 2016
SEE INSTRUCT/ONS ON PAGE 2 ~j 43553 7

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Septemberl, 2016 andendingon September 1, 2017
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmcrica on September 1,2016
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S,C. 1212 and 1 8 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. T.P.B.#1 AMC438343 4
2. T.P.B.#2 AMC438344
3. T.P.B. #3 AMC438345
4. T.P.B.#4 AMC438346
5. T.P.B.#5 AMC438347
6. T.P.B. #6 AMC438348
7.
8.

PHOENIX. A
R

IZO
N

A
~

BLM A Z C ,"-9.

REC+El'~Ef[10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of tlie above mining claims and sites are: -T,
--

Kenneth Moore 4- C/v-1
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

34201 S. Luellen Dr. Black Canyon City AZ 85324
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State]) (Zip Code)

(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(()wner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Zip Code)(State)

(Owner's Signature)

, (State)(Owner's ~!ailing Address) (City) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2) BY,__/Zb.-



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

RECEIVED
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) BL M ,A 7 5 TATF -6F?**F (Zip Code)

alb AUG 2 4 P I: 30
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

PHOENIX. ARIZONA
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address} (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U,S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830),
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September lst for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 3()th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)
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a 43933'1 4

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Document to:
Ske vi 14(Libl v 1 BLM . CO= rP.O. &,v '74.45 3 Stamp 0

Date =+I
Phor. ux , 4z %66% 1 m MI >

E
D< - enH:

0 Check here if this is a change of address.
Telephone: (615) 1 74 - 5 LU i U 'rn

00 .
E-mail Address : t-ccxwi¢E i*tify- Ft 'rjuyiri. 60*1 -n0

> 4= 55
-0 -.1 (We) intend to hold the daims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 // and I (We) have filed Or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.

Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):0 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
W Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 42)1345 T P 6-* 1 *)16 -0537050 15 79 11
2 4.11 .3 44 -r Q, 6 . 'F 2 *lf - 633765 ) 29 YU i W
3 43334 5 -r / A . 65 20 16 - 031 7651 9 % 1LO j L~
4 H38,146 -7. f 6. ts ~1 go W - 033 76-5 3 2 5 Rw /LI
5 439399 -7-. f 6 ,-5 90 / 6 - 0337054 2- 5 (-767 1 ./
6 939 341 T f ~ 4-0 lot 6 - (837055 15 9 60 I q
7 (//~Fgail)
8

9

10

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

BLM
Date

PHOENIX. ARIZ

1,16 AUG 18 P

BLM AZ S

Stamp :0rn
d rn

''*r/1
00

/ r» m-n
> = 3

-O m

1 . State of Arizona , County of .)Awkfg
2.1 (Name) M, vf,/12.- kb ,/~5)0 r<-

3. Reside at (Address) 3 6/ aol S Lue //6/1 Dr.
City 6 irio 6(-Ckvtl/1 6-1-ty' County 4 uqa~ State A-7 zip 851 3 4 being duly sworn, depose andsay that I am a citiz6n of the United States, m6re than eighteen years of a~3, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

'
5. Dated: 7-9-1G ignature:

No. of Claims:
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No: /)3.DL ~2 Init: $(R~~6 t=

-.blm.Gov/az Receipt No.: 243% 36)
For BLM Use Only

gCHA ASHLEY HATHAWAY0.62 41*w41 :=/m MARICOPA COUNTY
er=p=,7 Notary Public - State of Arizona

k-*,:/ My Commission Expires
November 5, 2016

f¥\Aer(Spst 66vu-9~Wek 0~ 0~70\le
Form: MCF110

Revised July 2014
Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return Document to:
15+ev, 1'inrnly I
p. 6. 6% 74 15 3

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: (' ~ .1 3 ) '3 7 4 - -5 4/ 1 3

E-mail address: tean Q,u, neS,#1,Qrbi.con

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of /401,1 r Ofn ss: BLM 00-

BLM

Date m
2. 1 (Name) M 6 M n 6. 1-k 11*r73<{- , 54 ,0Stamp X _ 6929
3. Reside at (Address) .~ L~ <~ ~~ ~ . LGlt Iii n Df . m gm2 ~ mm.-1 <
B lor IX cry B),1 6 1 E f f fl 85.c q N 00

0
City Ginclk 0,-,AyaA C,ky County ..404..5-k

4 IN
--

-O MState 4-7 zip 95 361 4 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional ) Mining District ; ACUic©p County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME -nl\IP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 4193£/3 77 Pa *f 2016 -03370 50 25 76J W
2 431349 -1- Q. 8 . k ,2 201 (, - 033706 1 95 7 li) 14
3 £/ 35 ,3£/5 r P *. * 6 101 6 - 033705 1 25 7 9 14
4 93934(i fQ K wH 201 6 - 033705 3 26 700 / 4
5 438347 f. P B, 46 :20 6-09 5 7064 AS 7(2 14
6 939 341 T P, 8, t> 20 1 6 -0337664 26 70 1 4

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM .0 = r-CODate Z ; 30Stamp m :>
E
X -

00

E U MA
CD C'

89 7
Z .7

7 > 4= 3-0 m

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20.15 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1.20 1 6 at least $ *00 x DO dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

HE w 61/ , 00,9. nA 21 '1C Zo\ (1 - 5) Sj 1510*411 U
8. Thattheworkandimprovements performed were: -7-7~ vic--ti , v~ a i~tr~ 6Ciwetifill~*-

9. Dated: f-5R- I (r Signature: C (Rx·u,u~\5--V\x,~

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 8(k, day of AII /Mi (1- 20 I b

By:~~~, - ~~i~E-~~iEE;?-i~Z~
Notary Publ c ) A R~-Ry Notary Public - State of Arizona

)5 MARICOPACOUNTY
My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires November 5,2016

No. of Claims <g x $10 - (~igv. *
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: m ~. Init ac14Arizona State Office
www.blm.qoWaz Receipt No.: ~363*30

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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PAID
- BLACK CANYON CITY, AZ «
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3635030
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3738867
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NOI/POL1 1 . 00 - rfa - 120 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2016 - 6
CASES: AMC438343/$120.00

TOTAL: $120.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 120.00 POSTMARKED: 08/16/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/18/2016
CHECK NO: 23636589502

NAME: MOORE, KENNETH
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

FNTERE~

~3 AUG 2 3 2016 ~

BY
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/2/2019

1 lilli  111 lili 111111 11111 lilli 111111111111
Box Number= AZ15017

Claim Begin-End: AMC438337-AMC438348

5 Miscellaneous
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Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.
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I C.-

Sincerely, rn -» =0
01
2 -4 mET -16 -06

LU m
-12

50 -O rnSteve Karolyi A =4 0
Or\)

(623) 374-5413 > tri
Z ..

M AZ STC E OFFICE

0

At] C

L·J
'CO
LU
UJ



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/2/2019

111111 lil i 1111 lilil l® lilli lll  ill '111
Box Number= AZ15017

Claim Begin-End: AMC438337-AMC438348

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents
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MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered: 0 < ~ 31 ~ 1 6 »#vw MTP Checked By : 0 67 hi //6»4

GEO Checked By : O 5 /' 3\//6 RA,-

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC ~~ 3833 -9 thru AMC 436i 3-/3- ~
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

16< LODE Location Fee @ $ 37 = $ L.Eqlt.op
PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 62 4/.0

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = $ 18- 0 - 60
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

/16-1~.EupTUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL 5 0<

TOTAL ACREAGE : Per Claim 62 6266 Other Fees $ DLL) . -
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS : ~ TOTAL ~aSl,hDO
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [ Vl TIMELY FILED: Yes [ «~14 [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T / S AJ R 2E~ SEC l )
T 62,3 R 7 6.~ 3 SEC 1 L~
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX[ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

LU
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993: CD

Open to Entry On N/A [ ] LU
L·J
_ItCOMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ 1 PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

oTHERI \ 47,cy·32332-1,/0 /226*/rsn,uro#7-Ib.u nt,47 0,/u<_APG AZA /993. BA

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE 7) /8,60, 7 INITIALS ''6*57

67 I



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -0 1
Z C.O Amendment BLM Serial # O =1

BLM A

BLM rn N.30NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ~6\.cm,6)6\C LL Date = fv 4 O
GO\A # \ lode mining daim has been located >

Stamp
22

E ENEDr.4by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing 0

address is P.O. Box 74353 2-

5 a, E OFFICE2

Y 
3 

PM 351

Phoenix. AZ 85087
Thegeneral course ofthis daim is r'JD, 1\1 - 'hr.'u.~\6 and it is situated in 4 -iv $& 9 K 4
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500' feet in length and 600' feet in width.
20.66 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the loca#on monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately \0 feet ina fouk\1 diredion toole (40,#6
end line and 3 50 feet in a 'i j (62 direction to the 0 Ct end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section \ 7 , Township 3 0
A , Range k 4 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

AM C 4 3 8 3 3 1

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 56- 44 cS Sic. \1,T 10 4,

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerning its locality are asfollows: \:60' .Airt e,c TLL FE- 1,_c_ in,, ,4 '-LL

\7 , T z 9 14 , 7- 1 6
The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 6 day of A o f *, 1 ,20\6 .
E LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyd
Lfit' - 4-Signature(s) iX79 5 ''-1

e . i Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode 00 Placer ( )

1 mile I Millsite ( )
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38331Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~

1. The above map depicts theiluMBk.\00 2, C,,Mci * 1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township \ 6 14 , Range 1 €- , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

R CAVa91, County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden posts with

scribed metal tags
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits Conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
0 Amendment BLM Serial #

BLM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 3 usv,\O\ L\et-L Date N:0

PHOENIX, ARIZO
2016 MAY 23 

PM

BLM A

6 0\ a u 'k Stamplode mining daim has been located js
=2

by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing O,-3
-1address is P.O. Box 74353 Z 19 3
0>LA rnPhoenix, AZ 85087 -

The general course of this daim is rhor Lh . % r, '-au and it is situated in ~-2 Avo.-f '4,
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500' feet in length and 600' feet in width.
20.68 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately \0 feet in a % cy*,~ direction to the TJ of 44
end line and '5'-> 0 feet in a €- cc>\ direction to the Ute, f end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

AMC

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within section \-7 , Township _\0
8 , Range 1 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona and this daim encompasses portions ,-JJ

rioofthe following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 3:>E YA 4 'B_c.. \1 , UJ
UJr\OA,1 1 L 
CO

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
Of any) concerning its locality areas follows: \'1-00 \A,3+ CA \-\~o. 52. r>Le.. ta,- 1( 9*c-

\7. f \0 4, 2.15
The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this Vt day of hx· p v ,\ , 20 \L .
S LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve K*,plyi
Signature(s) %~AMP

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode 00 Placer ( )
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1. The above map depicts the 1,4)4=\Lia LL (SoU f k mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

17 , Township \ 0 d , Range 1 E- , Gila and Salt River Base and Merldjan,

~ ('k'J /1 / CA.< County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden posts with

scribed metal tags
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits Conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
O Amendment BLM Serial #

BLM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the f ,;Ar \ Ch e_L Date

-O 23Stamp O.lode mining daim has been located 0 =

BLM AZm :,
by Steve Karolvi whose current mailing » 712-< X3

52 AJ 3 7
address is P.O. Box 74353 2:/ 24' rti 'ri

1-17 <m
Phoenix, AZ 85087 ,  -,CJ

8 - 41
The general course of this daim is £3 of \ 4 - S J *th and it is situated in 1 ,= 2, cx *,2 ~ f,

-

County, Arizona. This daim is 1500' feet in length and 600' feet in width.
_20_86 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately \ 0 feet in a -3,·,3\U diredion to the rho, \6
end line and 7.60 feet in a C c.5 \ direction to the U Ls\ end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice Is posted is situated within Section \1 , Township \ b

0\ , Range 1 E- , Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

AMC 4of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 6 E_ 74 .,4 5 3.0., 17,
1-U

f '0 A, 1. r- C CO
,-UGila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. LU
.-0The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

Of any) concerning itslocality areasfollows: 600' 614-4 ,»,(· *479- chE r),  c-· 0-of , DE. e,2-C..

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this \ l, day of k f r.\ , 20\6

E LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyj A
Signature(s)

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced



MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the dix,vib\GLL O,,\ A 4 3 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

AM(438339, Township \ 0 A ,Range 1 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

9 71 tx P CCI County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2")(4" Wooden posts with

scribed metal tags
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Auizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



Sieve Karoiyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
O Amendment BLM Serial #

PHOENIX,

?016 MAY 23

BLM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 11)ur/\6\CCE.L Date

BLM ~E
s5-*6 0\ a F 4 Stamplode mining daim has been located a -0Fi ic 00by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing CD A 41

-

address is P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is ('~ /7 ~\,\ ' ~fi ~A-'~>1 and it is situated in 4 -4,/0,- P ce
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500' feet In length and BOO' feet in width.
20_66 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately \ O feetina %11 4,4 direction to the rJ 0, \4
end line and "  50 feet ina L <13 \ direction to the *) ist end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section \7 , Township _,O _
c»\ , Range 0- E- , Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this dalm encompasses portions

AMC438340

of the following quarter section(s),section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) S E '14 0 4 fot_c-. \7,
r /O 14, 12- 1 5

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional infonnation
N(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: ChA *AL S E -3 '- 6. Lov' . of 5:.Lt· \1,

r to rl, 5* 1 €-

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this \ u day of Ix 9 4 ,\ , 20.16 .

EJ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
Signature(s) -Ef»z*5~~....'

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced



MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet

1. The above map depicts the flu.«otible« (00(4 4 4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township \ O rJ , Range 1 L , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden posts with

scribed metal tags
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits Conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 
COre r-0 Amendment BLM Serial # 2(0- EC

RLM 2 2 ~~NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thatthe 71\ 4*Ab\COQ.Q . Date
Stamplode mining daim has been located -> W

by Steve Karolyi whose airrent mailing r.4
0 hJZ ..address m P.O. Box 74353 > un

Phoenix. AZ 85087
The general course of this claim 18 4 0 r.4. 3 9 .. 'P- and it is situated in -2 x- 4 4 0 1%
County, Arizona. This dairn is 1500' feet in length and 800' feet In width.
20.68 _ Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is postedon the canterline ofthe daim approximately 4 0 feet ina Joc Un direction to the '*r *,.\6
end line and 3 10 feet in a 'Lce, f direction to the :13 4-1» end line. This claim is marked by sbc
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which ~118 no8ce is posted Is situated within Section \ 7 , Township _1

A 
043834

4 , Range 2- E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and mis daim encompasses portions
of the following quarter sedon(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) <ie. A A €- 14 3 0,2.e.. il
T 10 *i, 1 1 5

Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this daim wi# reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerning itslocality areasfollows: \soo' Aor+4 4 +40. Se bic. Sc,r, O*

54(. \7, T i o rt, 7- 1 E

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this \\,1 day of 6.0, ,\ , 20_L_.

G LOCATORM) O AGENT
Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
Signah* s) .€ff' 4/

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the,i>u.Ab\. \00 e C 4d (\ 4 5 mining claimi which is located in Section (s)

, Township r.1 , Range 3- S , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden posts with
scribed metal tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCFIOOn
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

-0 ' 'LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM I 0+

BLM A 
;  

2 9FFICE

0 31
O Amendment BLM Serial # 2 -<:>. 313

BLM X -21 ANOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 1Lu-*A\Dlib.e .2. Date - -4 2
Stamp =C nlode mining claim has been located 0

0by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing Z

23 PM 3 51

address is P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

Thegeneral course of this daim is 140< th - C, 0 -\\4 and it is situated in Y r_u, a c ou
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500' feet In length and BOO' feet in width.
_20_66 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the dalm approximately \ 0 feet ina O 0, \6 diredion tothe SOUP- >
end line and -1,50 feet in a CL' C-%\ direction to the U ~- b f end line. This daim is marked by six 0
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim. -=

t_U
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section \7 , Township \0 CO

LUA , Range 1 i , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions -sr
70of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) S 5- 4 4 €. '/4 , N Sv. \7,

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerning itslocality areasfollows: „300' 401 #u, r.-MA \060' i..11-5 & e.~ *·1< SE
Sic. C.ov. 2 Sic. \1, =T to 14, 1 1 E

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this t day of A 41 9\ , 20,6 .

24 LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Ste~ Karoly~
Signature(s) ..=h,41

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINIMG Cl AIM MAP
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1. Theabove map depicts the «5 :A.Y®o\£6 2 4 60\& 44 5 mining claim, which islocated in Section (s)

, Township \ 6 rl , Range _1_ 1. e , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
9 av N e CJ, County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden posts with

scribed metal tags
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and Teet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
C Amendment BLM Serial # T. P. D: \ I O-

BLM ABLM 0 2,
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Date m 2, N :0

73' 1-1Stamp SE r\) - H ' D
lode mining claim has been located - /1-- -17

> ~Il_%by Steve KaroM whose current mailing N = 00
50 -7

Or>' 4address is P.O. 86* 74353 == .Il.li

> LA ,<3
171Phoenix, AZ 85087 tj -

The general course of thisdaimis rJo, 7-A - 3 0 *-46 ariel itissituatedin *00.1 fcol?A
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500' feet in lengih and 800' feet in width.
_20_66 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately \0 feet ina 4 0, Xh diredion to the ..11Llulla_
end line and 3 00 feet in a L asir direction to the ,A ist end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

AMC 
3 

343

The location monument on which this notice is posted ls situated wimin Section , 4 , Township _1_
3 , Range 7 W , Gile Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions · 'Do

of the following quarter section(sk section(s)* Townshipfs) and Rangs(s) 0 \,4 4 '4 4 '/4 ". 0~
3LL. A , -r 3- 5. 7-1 93

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 3-DOD' E s. st (. M 4 7 3 So' 5 9#.+L. ,4
\AM L MYJ Ste. toy . ni *16 /4. 1 3- 5, 1-l\2)

The above fnformation is shown on the attached map,
DATED AND POSTED ar) the ground this \1 day of AC f f\ ,20\6

E LOCATORM) O AGENT
Print Name(s) - Steve Karqlyi
Signature(s) J*z->(1A (.-el Form MCF100

Revised Jully 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the 'T. 9. 8. * 1 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
, Township 1 S , Range 1 4 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

X, A Sly f COP a County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2.xrx4* Wooden posts with
scribed metal tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. if the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits Conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal desctiption of the daim

Form MCFTOOR
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Anzona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



Steve Karolyi
P.O. BOx 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICI FOR LODS MINING CLAIM
El Amendment BLM Serial# ZIC UN *W

'3 f3 58
BLM 07 >

NOTICE IS HEREBY G#VEN that the 7--. 9.9, .~ X De* 8 = N;O

Stamp - 0 En
3 0lode mining claim has been located - 1-J
d2by _ _ Steve Karolyi Whose current mailing m= ' m

I./4 0g
address is P.O. Box 74353

Phoenix, AZ 85087 ~ ~9 43
The general course of this daim is 4 ov \A,i - 0, 5 LA-Jik and it is situated in r#\ 17 c coe A
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500' feet in length and 600' feet in width.
20.66 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the dalm approximately \ 0 feet ina rJD, \\4 diredion to the 9 OLLITLA

end line and 300 feet ina 9 . cist direction to the \A e s E end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the daim,

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section )3 ,  Township k
3 , Range 7 \,4 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

ANC 
3of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) hJ E t 5 9 1/4 ' 5 3

SLL· 'A' T 1 5. 't» 7 U :20
UJ

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. -5=

The rocality of this daim with reference to some naturar object or permanent monument and additional information
Ofany} concerningits local#yania,followe: 2 000 Diest -LA A \15(V r».r~ -~A-\A :'N \:60

-OV * t S Llc.. 14. T :1 5. An Q
The above Information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 0'k day of Afv, \ , 20.16 .

S LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Nam«s) Steve Karolyi
Signature(s)

Form MCFIBI
Revised July 2014

This form is avaitabte from the Arizona Geologicat Survey and may be reproduced



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the T. P. -2, 7- 1 mining daim, which is located in Sec#on (s) '-J

, Township 1 3 , Range -7 \A , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, =-

*1\ Ove /O On. County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20-66
Z The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2'562'5(4" Wooden posts with
scribed metal tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



Steve Karolyi
P.O. 86* 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LOOE MINING CLAIM
0 Amendment BLM Serial # CA

BLM
NOTICE ISHEREBYGIVENthatthe 3..9. 93.* 3 Date >'

Stamp ,»0

PHOENIX, ARI

lode mining claim has been located U#

BLMAZ ST ,,5 OKFICE
RECEIVEDby .6- - BLe/%#mt¥~-==--» -----_ whose current mailing 3

address is P.O. Box 74353 Z ..
I> '.11

Phoenix, AZ 85087 1.g

The general course ofthis daim is r\or 4--4 - C> 6,+TU and it is situated in 14 rx< f Lof a
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500' feet in length and 600' feet in width.
20_66 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

I.is posted on the centerline of the dalm approximately \ c·) feet in a AN Wa direction to the J <,64 \-\~
end line and 306 feet ina 9_n.s t direction to the 1,3 e 5 + end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section \H , Township 1
3 ,Range 7 AJ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions 1

(ID
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 4 E- 4 5 3 Y~ '·, cf

UJSe-c. 14 1- 3- 5, '-A 3 U
UJGila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
C.,1The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality areasfollows: *100' 6.ast 'xv~A 1-55(32 So,*u .,F t\.„- Ai€.
-bic.. Cov. 4- %4.-C. \4, T 1 5, 7,7 \,4

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this \1 day of A *< ,\ , 20 ll..

8 LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi ,
Signature(s) :-. c' 1/1-1A

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode 00 Placer ( )
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1. The above map depicts the T. P. 8.4 3 mining daim, which is located in Section (s) LU

, Township & 5 , Range 1 AJ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
f-5\

p A ar Q c .r·,p A County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 25(2"x4" Wooden posts with
scribed metal tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Ariznna Geology Survey and may be reproduced



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

73 92

BLFI 
0 =FICE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM rn .0. rv 330 pe 3.
=Z  CninO Amendment BLM Serial# 52 .0 --4 O

BLM - LU j'- /77
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the i. f. 'f> " 1 Date :0 73 .

 1"l ~*i>

Stamp .-„. .-- 0N -lode mining daim has been located ge
by Steve Karolvi whose current mailing K)

3> L,1

address is P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

Thegeneral course ofthis daim is A or,\- S uuG\6 and it is situated in MA, 4 4 . uor 4
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500' feet in length and BOO' feet in width.
-20-68 - Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately c o feet in a 9 ad Le direction to the 0 ov \\.z
end line and 390 feet in a & a st direction to the *) i 3 \ end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 1 4 , Township _1-
3 , Range 3 4 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions 0

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 3.,3 4/4 4 SLL \4, 1 -'J

I 7 vj CU

LU

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
0-

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
Ofany) concerning itslocality areasfollows: 1-00cY *est 1...6 11.56 Bo, n J the

Svs 3 1- t. 2- (w . St A /'.Le.. \4, TD- 3, =7 -1 v,1
The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this \3» day of ken\ '20\6 .
B LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
Signature(s)

- Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode 00 Placer ( )
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1. The above map depicts the T, r. 1 . ~ 4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township J 5 ,Range 1 \A , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Al!(43834

r f\ txf- f r. ng e. County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"*2"x4. Wooden posts with
scribed metal tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



Steve Karolyi
P.O. 86% 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

BLM A

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
0 Amendment BLM Serial #

_> A r-- BLM CIO

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the T, f u , o Date
CX

PHOENIX, AR

Stamp 4 h.,30lode mining daim has been located 71 rn
1\0 ,-1,3LU 3. rnby __ Steve Karolvi- whose current mailing
-0

address is P.O. Box 74353 N -6 30
77

-3,0 :y n
Phoenix, AZ 85087 2> LO CDrn

The general course of this daim is A o c %,1- - Sr, 3,\6 and it is situated in *R.,4< 4 LO C~
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500' feet In length and BOO' feet in width.
_20_66 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately '0 feet in a 5.,>uk& direction to the r 1 04 44
end line and .300 feet ina 'u 45 + direction to the Q es~ t end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section j 4 , Township 1
o , Range 7 *J , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

A M C 1! 
8341

ofthe following quarter section(s),section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 5/1 1/4 & Sic-, \4,
T 1 3, R n U · _U

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: S..oco' ij Q.% E r,-·n \ 2 5, c) 60, t\-, 'i t\*g .

3 r. be-c. 21.0, . bl- 2--L. \4, 'T 1 S , 7.7 VO

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this \1 day of k f f , # , 201\,

FJ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
/ 'rSignature(s) 711 1<44 4111 VL- Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the 1.-f . 1. 4 5 mining daim, which is located in Section (s) --~

+*-1 -1 1 , Township 1 ., , Range 7 \,3 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridjan,
'BA rA 1 i LO ~ A County, Arizona. Total claim acl'eage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden posts with

scribed metal tags
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. if the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits Conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

RY BELOCAT1ON NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 
LE UX E~

O Amendment BLM Serial # V X3=Z In rr,BLM >< 0 -11-3NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the -T. f'. L , U Date - tu St T
Stamp -.13 -O 77 rRlode mining daim has been located Ing '303 /1by, .2~15@mixi_- whose current mailing 2 9 13

3> Url (3
address is P.O. Box 74353 

N) rn

Phoenix, AZ 85087
Thegeneral course ofthis daim is Aor K.1-- Cr,Jth and it is situated in TA if , c.o f A
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500' feet in length and BOO' feet in width.
20-68 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately £0 feet in a CY-,uk~- direction to the Jorth
end line and 3 au feet ina L 4 5 + direcljon to the Je f k end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section \4 , Township 1 >
-3 , Range -1 \A , Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions CD

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SE vq J be_e- \4
'_Uf 3.- s. 2- 7 W CO
1.-UGila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. -=
COThe locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(ifany) concerning itslocality are asfollows: &400' ga-%2 rx\.,,4 1,56' r-Jo,-f\~ 4 t\.~i
Se % •-C-· C-'.w. '* SLC-. Vi. -r~ 1. S. -R/1 1

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this \1 day of /1 f v,) ,20,6 .

Gl LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
Signature(s) (.5=47#Li Zil Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is avs,ilnble from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the T.7.Z, R 6 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

i 4 , Township 4 , Range 7 U , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Kk~< 1 <_g p c. County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden posts with
scribed metal tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available ftom the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



RUN TIME: 06:38 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 05/31/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 2

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 002936
Total Case Acres: 65,501.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

246100 AUTHORIZED 017 ALIQ ALL;

Serial Number: AZA 019323
Total Case Acres: 82.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

y 282201 AUTHORIZED 017 ALIQ SE,SWNE,E2NW

Serial Number: AZA 022632
Total Case Acres: 35.980

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286203 AUTHORIZED 017 ALIQ SWNE,E2NW,SE;

Serial Number: AZA 022689
Total Case Acres: 2,161.980

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

206400 AUTHORIZED 017 ALIQ SWNWNE,NWSWNE,N25252NE
ALIQ 1 SENENW,E2SENW,N2N2N2SW,

Serial Number: AZA 023641
Total Case Acres: 37.370

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286203 AUTHORIZED 017 ALIQ SWNE,E2NW,SE,



RUN TIME: 06:38 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 05/31/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 2

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 031558
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 AUTHORIZED 017 FF PORTIONS OF

Serial Number: AZA 031851
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED 017 FF PORTION OF,

Serial Number: AZA 033074
Total Case Acres: 2.070

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

292006 AUTHORIZED 017 ALIQ SWNE;

Serial Number: AZA 033672
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED 017 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 033821
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED 017 FF PORTION OF;



RUN TIME: 06:38 AM RUN DATE: 05/31/2016
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 002OS 007OW 014, 14 002OS 007OW 999, 14 010ON 002OE 017, 14 010ON 002OE 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 11

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH RANGE 7 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
....ONORAN .aD OFFICE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 2 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY
HASSAY#PA FIELD OFFICE STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
AND ACQUIREDLANDS
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